
COM
NO
NC

2
1

3

COM
NO
NC

2
1

3

+12B
GND
Bат.

2
1

3

+EMERG
-EMERG

1

1

2
CMN

RS485 B
RS485 A

2
1

3

CMN
RS485 B
RS485 A

2
1

3

GND
+12B

1
2

RTE

2

GND

3

DRTE

1

DC

2

GND

3

HOLD

+12B
SIG
GND

+12B
SENSOR
GND

1
2
3
1
2
3

1
2
3

Реле замка

Дополн. реле

+12B
SIG
GND

Вход

Выход

NC-5000

CODE
HOLD/SYNC

GND
5
4

6

+12B
SIG

ADDR
2
1

3

NR-EH03

CODE
HOLD/SYNC

GND

+12B
SIG

ADDR

NR-EH03

GND

DC
DC

+12B

GND

Aler Al-150(300) Premium

Датчик Холла

Управление

Датчик Холла

NC

Пожарный извещатель
ручной

COM
NO

RS-485
+Т
-Т
-V

5
4

6

+V
+А
-А

2
1

3

ИК детектор

R1
4,7к

R2
2,2к

5
4

6

2
1

3


